POSTAL ADDRESS-ADRESSE POSTALE: UNITED NATIONS, N.Y. 10017

Reference: C.N.114.2022.TREATIES-XXVII.7.d (Depositary Notification)

PARIS AGREEMENT PARIS, 12 DECEMBER 2015

UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRELAND: TERRITORIAL APPLICATION IN RESPECT OF THE BAILIWICK OF JERSEY $^{\rm 1}$

The Secretary-General of the United Nations, acting in his capacity as depositary, communicates the following:

The above action was effected on 29 April 2022.

(Original: English)

"... the Government of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland hereby extends the application of the United Kingdom's ratification of the Agreement to the territory of the Bailiwick of Jersey, for the international relations of which the United Kingdom is responsible.

The Government of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland considers the extension of the Agreement to the territory Bailiwick of Jersey to take effect on the date of deposit of this notification".

29 April 2022

Refer to depositary notification C.N.869.2016.TREATIES-XXVII.7.d of 18 November 2016 (Ratification: United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland).